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Dear Greenmount families, 

 

Meet with the Teachers 

Every year, our classroom teachers 

organise a time after school to meet 

with the parents and carers of students 

in their classes. This is an opportunity for teachers to 

provide important information about classroom time-

tables and routines and outline key messages about 

expectations, behaviour, homework and the learning 

program. These meetings will take place over the next 

two weeks. Teachers will inform you of the time/ date 

for their classroom meeting shortly. Should the class-

room meetings clash for those with more than one 

child, please let the classroom teacher know so that 

they can prepare an information package for you to 

read.  

As meetings are after school, staff will not be available 

to supervise students or siblings. We also ask that 

parents are mindful of meetings being held and    

minimise noise outside classrooms during this time. 

 

 

 

Congratulations parents and carers! How wonderful 

to see the students throughout the school wearing full 

Greenmount Primary uniforms.  Thank you for your 

efforts and support in maintaining the high standard 

we are very proud of. The uniforms definitely       

complement the beautiful smiles of our students! 

We have a cupboard and basket full of lost property 

waiting for collection. Sadly, many items are not    

labelled making it difficult for us to return to owners. 

Please check the basket inside Admin area if your 

child has ‘lost’ any items. Remember to-  that you can 

purchase RagTag’d labels from the P&C Uniform 

shop to ‘track’ any of your child’s lost items. 
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Parent Helpers  

With the Faction Carnival 

happening in just a few 

weeks, training and trials 

will be underway during PE 

times. If you are interested 

and available to assist in 

timing student races over the next few weeks, or to 

assist with training before school, please contact 

Amanda Swadling on 0409888842. 

Amanda has accepted the challenge of                

coordinating parent helpers as she did such a won-

derful job with this last year! Thanks Amanda. 

Sports Update 

We were advised yesterday morning by the carnival 

organisers that only adults assisting or supervising 

can attend the Cricket competition next week.   

Only participating students and school staff can 

participate. 

Our own school Faction   

Carnival will go ahead as 

scheduled on March 16, 17 

and 19. Parents will be able to attend while being 

mindful of hygiene and social distancing             

requirements. 

The Inter School Carnival planned for early Term 2 

may be rescheduled to a later date. This is yet to be 

confirmed. Once confirmed, we will inform you of 

updated details. 

 

Lucy Webb (Principal) 
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 Greenmount Primary School from Years 4—6 are 
afforded many opportunities to take up leadership 
roles within the school. 

From Year 4, students from each class nominate and 

are voted in by class mates for Student Councillors 

role. This role is for the duration of one term. 

Year 5 and 6 students nominate and are voted in by 

peers for the role of Faction Captains and Vice    

Captains These roles will now be for the duration of 

two terms. 

Year 6 students can nominate and are voted in by 

peers for the role of Prefect. Four Prefects are      

selected for each term. 

In addition, we have introduced the role of School 

Coordinator whose role it to move IT equipment to 

classrooms at the start and close of each day.  

We would like to congratulate the following students 

on being selected as School Leaders for this term:  

School Prefects  

Alyssa Donavan ,Matisse Matthee, Samara Slater 

& Maddie Smith 

Faction Captains  

Chipper : Samara Slater, Anthony Punaivaha, 

Lara Millsteed & James Saunders 

Pritchard : Emma Knox, Jasper Urlus, Charlotte 

Blacker & Austin Muriale  

Passmore : Georgia King, Matisse Matthee, Ella 

Amato & Blake Allen 

School Councillors 

Lucy Morris, Hannah Swadling & Hunoah Punaivaha 
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Dear parents and friends, I am enjoy-

ing seeing and feeling the busy and 

contented “vibe” at school this past 

couple of weeks as we get settled into 

the new term. I have a sense that one 

of the things we learned from 2020 

(and the sudden lockdown at the end 

of the summer holidays) was how im-

portant school is to our kids’ wellbeing. And as I wander in 

the playground and chat with staff and kids, it is clear that 

as a community, we are more thankful for school in general, 

and to be part of this great school in particular. 

I’m sure you will be aware of the busy Term 1 that is 

planned. I would encourage all parents to make a priority to 

continue with, or put in place home routines, that support 

good sleep, family connection time, healthy eating, and 

necessary tasks (jobs, homework etc).  If you would like 

ideas and inspiration, some very well-respected Australian 

parenting experts include Maggie Dent, Dr Justin Coulson, 

The Fathering Project, and of course government resources 

such as raisingkids.net.  Our student services team are al-

ways happy to brainstorm with you too J 

Penny Bays 

YouthCARE Chaplain 

Greenmount Primary School (Wed & Thurs) 
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Calendar of Events  
TERM 1 

Thurs Feb 25    T20 Interschool Cricket 

Friday Feb 26   Assembly Room 15 

Mon 1  March   Labour Day Public Holiday 

Wed 3 March   School Photos 

Thur 4 March   Kindy B School Photos 

Fri March 12   Room 2 Assembly 

Tues 16 March    Faction Jumps  

Wed 17 March    Faction Distance & Throws 

Fri 19 March     Faction Carnival 

Mon 28 Mar - 1 Apr Swimming lessons  

Thurs 1st April   Last Day of Term 1 

TERM 2 

Tues 20 April   First Day of Term 2 

Thurs 22 April   Anzac Service  

Wed 28 Apr - Fri 30  Yr 6 Camp  

Tues 4 May   Interschool Athletics TBA  

Thurs 6 May  Interschool Athletics TBA  

Tues 11 May - Fri 21  NAPLAN 

Wed 26 May   School Cross Country 

Fri 28 May    Room 12 Assembly 

Thurs 3 June   Basketball Kala Cup  

Mon 7 June   WA Day Public Holiday 

Wed 9 June   Interschool Cross Country 

Fri 11 June    Room 9 Assembly 

Fri 25 June    Room 16 Assembly 

Fri 2 July    Last day of Term 2 
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TERM 3 

Tues 20 July   First Day of Term 3 

Fri 13 Aug    Room 14 Assembly 

Fri 27 Aug    Room 6 Assembly 

Fri 10 Sep    Room 17 Assembly 

Fri 24 Sep    Room 7 Assembly  

Fri 24 Sep   Last day of Term 3 

TERM 4  

Tues  12 Oct  First Day of Term 4 

Fri 5 Nov     Room 3 Assembly   

Fri  19 Nov    Room 8 Assembly 

Fri 3 Dec     Room 1 Assembly 

Wed 8 Dec   Presentation & Graduation 

Mon 13 Dec   Yr 6 Dinner  

Thurs 16 Dec   Last Day of Term Students 

Fri 17 Dec    Last Day for Staff 

P&C Information 

P & C AGM Tuesday 23 Feb 6.30pm Staff 

room(park on B’Ball courts)  

https://www.facebook.com/GreenmountPrimarySchoolPnC/ 

 
Uniform Shop 
Uniform shop is open Wed 8.30am—9.15am 
Thursday 2.30pm—3.15pm 
To order online go to  https://

www.flexischools.com.au/ 

https://www.facebook.com/GreenmountPrimarySchoolPnC/
https://www.flexischools.com.au/
https://www.flexischools.com.au/
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The canteen is open on Wednesday, Thursday and 

Friday. 


